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DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO 
PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE LIST 

 
Project Name:                      Request for Qualification (“RFQ”) for Environmental, Assessment, Engineering & Ecological Services,  

Project Categories 1 Through 12 

Procurement Specialist:     Bernie Harges 
Specification No:                1201184 
Lead Departments:             Department of Assets, Information & Services (AIS) 
Conference Date:                 March 17, 2021, at 9:00 A.M.       Conference Location:  Conference Call    

                                                              

# ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

1.  Ann Eber 2IM Group 118 S. Clinton St., Suite 350 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

Office: 312.508.5156 
Main:   224.805.9926 

ann.e@2imgroup.com 
 

2.  Luis Montgomery, PE, CPESC  2IM Group 118 S. Clinton St. 
Suite 350 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

Office: 312.441.9554  
Direct: 312.508.5156 
Mobil:   224.805.9926 
 

luis.m@2imgroup.com 

3.  Matthew Hildreth, PG, Project Manager 
Environment 
 

AECOM 
 

3333 Warrenville Road 
Suite 200 
Lisle, IL 60532 
 

Direct: 630.829.2692 
Mobil:  708.341.6408  

 
matthew.hildreth@aecom.com 

4.  Christina Seibert 
Project Manager 
 

APTIM | Solid Waste Services 1607 East Main Street  
Suite E 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
 

Office: 630.762.3306 
Mobil:  630.544.1991 
 

christina.seibert@aptim.com 

5.   
Brendan J. Quealy, Principal Scientist  

Arcadis | Arcadis U.S., Inc. 200 South Michigan Avenue  
Suite 2000  
Chicago, IL  60604  

Phone: 312 575 3718   
Mobil:   630.803.5905 

brendan.quealy@arcadis.com 

6.  Jay M. Shipley, PE , Senior Vice President  Arcadis | Arcadis U.S., Inc. 200 South Michigan Avenue 
Suite 2000  
Chicago, IL 60604  

Mobil:  949.683.4776  
Phone: 714.508.2647 

jay.shipley@arcadis.com 

7.  John P. Mick II, P.E., F- ITE, F- NSPE 
City of Chicago Client  Manager 

John P. 
Mick II, 
P.E., F- 
ITE, F- 
NSPE 
City of 
Chicago 
Client  
Manager 

   

Baxter & Woodman 
 

8430 West Bryn Mawr  
Suite 400  
Chicago, IL 60631 

Direct: 815.444.3308  
Mobil:  312.505.1149 
Office:  815.459.1260   
 

jmick@baxterwoodman.com 

8.  
 
 
 

Tom Brecheisen 
 
 
 
 

Brecheisen Engineering, Inc. 
 

5430 N. Sheridan Rd.  
Suite 807 
Chicago, Illinois  60640 

Direct: 773.334.3944 
 

tom@beichicago.com 
 
 
 9.  Sarah Hughes  

 
Cardno 708 Roosevelt Road 

Walkerton, Indiana 46574 
Direct: 574.58614209 sarah.hughes@cardno.com 

mailto:matthew.hildreth@aecom.com
mailto:christina.seibert@aptim.com
mailto:tom@beichicago.com
mailto:sarah.hughes@cardno.com
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# ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

10.  James Melledy 
 

Cardno 708 Roosevelt Road 
Walkerton, Indiana 46574 

Direct: 847.613.7216 james.melledy@cardno.com 

11.  Julia Antonson, Environmental Scientist 
 

Carlson Environmental, Inc. 
 

65 East Wacker Place  
Suite 2210 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
 

Direct: 312.899.0684 
 

jantonson@carlsonenv.com 
 

12.  Mannan Abdul, P.E. Design Consulting Engineers 
(DCE) 

3841 W. Devon Ave.  
Chicago, IL 60659 

Phone: 773.68110541  
Fax:      773.681.0599 

chicago@dceint.com 

13.  Adina Fisher   Environmental Design 
International Inc. 

33 West Monroe Street  
Suite 1825 
Chicago, IL 60603-5326 

Phone. 312.345.1400     
Fax.      312.345.0529  

agarneata@envdesigni.com 

14.  Jason Janssen   Environmental Design 
International Inc. 

33 West Monroe Street  
Suite 1825 
Chicago, IL 60603-5326 

Phone. 312.345.1400     
Fax.      312.345.0529  

jjanssen@envdesigni.com 

15.  Angela Roberts, CPSM, Marketing Director Environmental Design 
International Inc. 

33 West Monroe Street  
Suite 1825 
Chicago, IL 60603-5326 

Phone:   773.322.2397 

Fax:        312.345.0529  
atimmons@envdesigni.com   

16.  Michael D. Monteith, PG, CPG, Chief 
Scientist/Principal Consultant 
Building and Construction 
 

Intertek-PSI 
 

4421 West Harrison Street 
Hillside, Illinois 60162 

Office: 708.236.0720 
Direct:  630.593.9260    
Mobile: 708.205.1250 
 

michael.monteith@intertek.com 

17.  David Kulczycki, P.G.  
Regional Manager, Environmental Services 
 

Jacob & Hefner Associates, Inc. 1333 Butterfield Road,  
Suite 300 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 
 

Phone:  630.652.4640 
Fax:       630.652.4601 
Cell:       847.902.1517 
 

dkulczycki@jacobandhefner.com 

18.   John M. Nardozzi, Senior Managing 
Engineer 

Ramboll 333 S. Wacker Drive 
Suite 2700 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Direct: 773.796-4601 
Main:   630.881.7226 
 

 john.nardozzi@ramboll.com 

19.  Michael Hillebrenner, P.E., CPESC, Principal 
Engineer, Office Manager 

Roux, Inc. 1200 Harger Road  
Suite 800 
Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 

Main:   630.572.3300  
Direct: 630.601.7021  
Mobil:  224.634.5092 

mhillebrenner@rouxinc.com 

20.  Caelan Murphy Roux, Inc. 1200 Harger Road  
Suite 800 
Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 

Main:   630.572.3300  
 

cmurphy@rouxinc.com 

21.  Amber Hill   
 

SWCA Environmental Consultants 200 22nd St. Suite 220 
Lombard, IL 60148 

Direct:  630.705.1762 amber.hill@swca.com 

22.  Sarah Zink  
 

SWCA Environmental Consultants 200 22nd St. Suite 220 
Lombard, IL 60148 

Direct:  630.705.1762 sarah.zink@swca.com 

mailto:james.melledy@cardno.com
mailto:jantonson@carlsonenv.com
mailto:agarneata@envdesigni.com
mailto:jjanssen@envdesigni.com
mailto:atimmons@envdesigni.com
mailto:michael.monteith@intertek.com
mailto:john.nardozzi@ramboll.com
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# ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

23.  Arturo Saenz,  
  
 

Specialty Consulting, Inc. 2942 W. Van Buren Street 
Chicago, IL 60612 

Direct: 312.319.7555 cdziadosz@spc-inc.com 

24.  Jigar Shah  
 

Specialty Consulting, Inc. 2942 W. Van Buren Street 
Chicago, IL 60612 

Direct: 312.319.7570 cdziadosz@spc-inc.com 

25.  Robert Suda  
 

Specialty Consulting, Inc. 2942 W. Van Buren Street 
Chicago, IL 60612 

Direct: 312.890.3428 cdziadosz@spc-inc.com 

26.  Heather Eckard 
 

Terracon 192 Exchange Blvd., 
Glendale Heights, IL 60139 

Main: 815.483.4781 Heather.Eckard@terracon.com 
 

27.  Rich O’Brien 
 

Terracon 192 Exchange Blvd., 
Glendale Heights, IL 60139 

Main: 815.483.4781 Rich.O’Brien@terracon.com 
 

28.  Junaluska Williams 
 

Terracon 192 Exchange Blvd., 
Glendale Heights, IL 60139 

Main: 815.483.4781 Junaluska.Williams@terracon.com 
 

29.  Vicki Zak 
 

Terracon 192 Exchange Blvd., 
Glendale Heights, IL 60139 

Direct:  630.445-0158 
Main:    815.483.4781 

 
Vicki.zak@terracon.com 
 

30.  Stacey Durley, Program 
Manager/Environmental Geologist 

Tetra Tech 1 S. Wacker Drive  
37th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60606 

Direct: 312.201.7419    
Mobile: 708.646.6891  
Fax:      312.201.0031 
 

stacey.durley@tetratech.com 

31.  Robin Martel, LEED AP BD+C 
Director, Environmental Planning 

Wight & Company 211 North Clinton Street  
Suite 300N 
Chicago, IL  60661 

Office: 312.261.5700   
Direct: 312.261.5730   
Mobil:  630.310.2715    
Fax:     312.261.5701 

rmartel@wightco.com 

32.  Paul Waite City of Chicago 
Department of Assets, Information 

and Services 
Bureau of Environmental, Health & 

Safety Management (EHS) 
 

2 N. LaSalle St.,  
Suite 200  
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
 

Direct: 312.744.9667 
 

paul.waite@cityofchicago.org 

33.  Diana Ballesteros, Contracts Coordinator City of Chicago 
Department of Assets, Information 

and Services 
Bureau of Finance Administration 

 

2 N. LaSalle St., 
Suite 200   
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
 

Office: 312.744.7535 diana.ballesteros@cityofchicago.org 

34.  Ram Ramasamy, Project Manager City of Chicago 
Dept of Assets Information and 

Services 

2 N. LaSalle St.,  
Suite 200   
Chicago, Illinois 60602 

Office: 312.292.1538 ram.ramasamy@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:Junaluska.Williams@terracon.com
mailto:Vicki.zak@terracon.com
mailto:stacey.durley@tetratech.com
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35.  Gary Bell, Contract Administrator  City of Chicago 
Dept of Assets Information and 

Services 

2 N. LaSalle St.,  
Suite 200   
Chicago, Illinois 60602 

Office: 312.744.6043 gary.bell@cityofchicago.org 

36.  Kimberly Worthington, P.E., LEED AP  
Deputy Commissioner 
Bureau of Environmental, Health and Safety 
Management 
 

City of Chicago 
Department of Assets, Information 

and Services (AIS) 
 

2 N. LaSalle St. 
Suite 200  Chicago, Illinois 
60602-3704 
 

Office: 312.744.9139   
  

kimberly.worthington@cityofchicago.org 

37.  Bernie Harges, Senior Procurement 
Specialist 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement 

Services 

121 North LaSalle 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 
 

Office: 312.744.1645  
Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org 
 
 

 

mailto:Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org

